

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2075

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on page 1059 and 1060 of the House Journal, Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2075 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 2, remove "; and"

Page 1, line 3, remove "to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 8, replace "period" with "biennium"

Page 1, line 8, remove "with the"

Page 1, line 9, replace "effective date of this Act" with "July 1, 2013"

Page 1, remove line 22

Renumber accordingly